

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, November 12, 2002 Speical Mtg/Council Session

Item C2

Proclamation "Homeless Awareness Week" November 10-16, 2002

Every day there are men, women and children who do not have a place they can call home. The Community Humanitarian Resource Center, Inc. is planning an annual fundraiser "Your Night Out for Their Night In" on November 12, 2002. The Mayor in conjunction with the Community Humanitarian Resource Center, Inc. has proclaimed the week of November 10-16, 2002 as "Homeless Awareness Week" and encourage all citizens to recognize and support the efforts of homeless shelters. See attached PROCLAMATION.

Staff Contact: RaNae Edwards

City of Grand Island City Council





THE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

City of Grand Island State of Nebraska

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, every day there are men, women and children in Grand Island

who do not have a place they can call home; and

WHEREAS, the Community Humanitarian Resource Center, Inc. is

committed to sheltering the homeless; and

WHEREAS, every year, public and private agencies observe HOMELESS

AWARENESS WEEK to increase and focus attention on the

needs of homeless individuals and families; and

WHEREAS, the theme of HOMELESS AWARENESS WEEK this year is "It

takes a Community to end Homelessness; and

WHEREAS, November 10th through the 16th, 2002, is HOMELESS

AWARENESS WEEK in Grand Island.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Ken Gnadt, Mayor of Grand Island, Nebraska, do hereby proclaim November 10-16, 2002 as

HOMELESS AWARENESS WEEK

in the City of Grand Island, and I urge all citizens to recognize and support the efforts of homeless shelters.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the City of Grand Island to be affixed this twelfth day of November in the year of our Lord Two Thousand and Two.

	Mayor of Grand Island, Nebraska	
Attest:		
	RaNae Edwards, City Clerk	



